Phone: 7908040652/7501133806



SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Govt. Aided General Degree College | Estd.: 2014

At+P.O.: Amdabad, P.S.: Nandigram, Dist.: Purba Medinipur, PIN 721650

www.sjmahavidyalaya.in Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Youth Parliament Competition 21.09.2022-22.09.2022

The West Bengal Government organizes the Youth Parliament Competition at District level and then at State level to encourage students to become aware of their socio-political situation and spread awareness regarding politics and their rights as citizens. Our college Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya selects students to participate in the Mock Parliament debates, quiz competitions and extempore competitions held by the State each year at District Headquarters.

This year the students were mentored by Rupali Samanta, Head of the Department of Political Science. 12 students participated in the Mock Parliamentary Debates, 2 of them competed in the Quiz contest and one of them participated in the Extempore Competition. Scripts were prepared for the students by the concerned teachers and students rehearsed for a month after class hours for the Mock Parliament debates before the Competition was held on 21.09.2019 and 22.09.2019 at the District Collector's Office, Chak Srikrishnapur, Purba Medinipur. Jannatun Khatun, 3rd Semester, Department of Education, secured the first position in the Extempore Competition.

NAMES OF PARTICIPANTS
Shyamasri Barik
Bratati Maity
Rita Manna
Debika Acharya
Susmita Giri
Anwesha Jana
Manju Maity
Samir Jana
Somasree Das
Sulata Jana
Supriya Bera
Soumen Jana
Jannatun Khatun
Suvajit Maity

Ms. Rupali Samanta, Head of the Dept. of Political Science, with students at Nimtouri Government College, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal



Jannatun Khatun (Student of the Dept of Education) receiving her award for securing first position in the debate competition.



30.09.2022

Mentor Teacher for Youth Parliament Competition

Rupali Samonta

Ramane

Principal
Swamamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya
Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-721650

